State of Alaska Department of Education and Early Development Capital Improvement Projects (FY2010) School Construction Grant Fund

Initial Agency Decision

Nov. 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	Lower Yukon	Alakanuk K-12 School Replacement	\$70,435,070	\$68,283,451	\$0	\$68,283,451	\$1,365,669	\$66,917,782	\$66,917,782
2	Lower Kuskokwim	Kipnuk K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$52,120,017	\$28,679,582	\$0	\$28,679,582	\$573,592	\$28,105,990	\$95,023,772
3	Lower Kuskokwim	Kwigillingok K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$36,524,739	\$19,686,957	\$0	\$19,686,957	\$393,739	\$19,293,218	\$114,316,990
4	Lower Kuskokwim	Nightmute K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$31,934,293	\$31,934,293	\$0	\$31,934,293	\$638,686	\$31,295,607	\$145,612,597
5	Lower Yukon	Emmonak K-12 School Renovation / Addition	\$49,293,728	\$48,632,092	\$0	\$48,632,092	\$972,642	\$47,659,450	\$193,272,047
6	Lower Kuskokwim	Kuinerramiut Elitnaurviat K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Quinhogak	\$31,160,414	\$31,160,414	\$0	\$31,160,414	\$623,208	\$30,537,206	\$223,809,253
7	Southeast Island	Hyder New K-12 School Construction	\$8,147,388	\$8,147,388	\$0	\$8,147,388	\$162,948	\$7,984,440	\$231,793,693
8	Lower Kuskokwim	Nelson Island K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Toksook Bay	\$35,762,990	\$35,762,990	\$0	\$35,762,990	\$715,260	\$35,047,730	\$266,841,423
9	Lower Kuskokwim	Z. J. Williams Memorial K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Napaskiak	\$35,625,141	\$19,323,820	\$0	\$19,323,820	\$386,476	\$18,937,344	\$285,778,767
10	Southwest Region	Koliganek K-12 School Replacement	\$26,311,134	\$26,311,134	\$0	\$26,311,134	\$526,223	\$25,784,911	\$311,563,678
11	Northwest Arctic	Kivalina K-12 Renovation / Addition	\$26,204,226	\$15,414,491	\$0	\$15,414,491	\$4,624,347	\$10,790,144	\$322,353,822
12	Lower Kuskokwim	Kwethluk K-12 Replacement School	\$51,178,075	\$28,431,037	\$0	\$28,431,037	\$568,621	\$27,862,416	\$350,216,238
13	Wrangell City	Evergreen Elementary School Playground Safety Upgrades	\$1,126,571	\$1,100,997	\$0	\$1,100,997	\$330,299	\$770,698	\$350,986,936
14	Ketchikan	Houghtaling Elementary Outdoor Physical Education Shelter Replacement	\$394,443	\$394,443	\$0	\$394,443	\$118,333	\$276,110	\$351,263,046
15	Kuspuk	Auntie Mary Nicoli Elementary School Replacement, Aniak	\$18,560,443	\$12,363,060	\$0	\$12,363,060	\$247,261	\$12,115,799	\$363,378,845
16	Northwest Arctic	Districtwide Clock Upgrade	\$178,760	\$178,760	\$0	\$178,760	\$53,628	\$125,132	\$363,503,977
17	Galena	Galena Regional Learning Center Iditarod Classroom Conversion	\$13,892,376	\$13,892,376	\$0	\$13,892,376	\$694,619	\$13,197,757	\$376,701,734
18	Craig City	Craig Schools Alternative Wood Heat Project, Recovery of Funds	\$179,080	\$179,080	\$0	\$179,080	\$8,954	\$170,126	\$376,871,860
19	Kuspuk	Johnnie John Sr. K-12 Replacement School, Crooked Creek	\$17,180,983	\$13,314,890	\$0	\$13,314,890	\$266,298	\$13,048,592	\$389,920,452
20	Lake & Peninsula	Port Alsworth Classroom Addition	\$5,995,108	\$7,309,818	\$0	\$7,309,818	\$730,982	\$6,578,836	\$396,499,288
21	Northwest Arctic	Buckland Heating System Improvements	\$220,200	\$220,200	\$0	\$220,200	\$66,060	\$154,140	\$396,653,428
22	Southeast Island	Kasaan K-12 School Covered Physical Education Area	\$467,307	\$467,307	\$0	\$467,307	\$9,346	\$457,961	\$397,111,389

Issue Date: 11/5/2008 Page 1 of 2 School Construction List

Run Date: 11/4/2008

State of Alaska **Department of Education and Early Development** Capital Improvement Projects (FY2010) School Construction Grant Fund

Initial Agency Decision

Nov. 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
23	Mat-Su Borough	Iditarod Elementary School Interior Renovation	\$8,697,896	\$8,128,531	\$0	\$8,128,531	\$2,438,559	\$5,689,972	\$402,801,361
24	Mat-Su Borough	Wasilla Attendance Area New Elementary School	\$27,426,419	\$24,345,498	\$0	\$24,345,498	\$7,303,649	\$17,041,849	\$419,843,210
25	Kenai Peninsula	Districtwide Asphalt Repair	\$1,490,000	\$1,469,467	\$0	\$1,469,467	\$514,313	\$955,154	\$420,798,364
26	Yakutat City	Yakutat Schools Bus Zone & Paving	\$357,289	\$357,289	\$0	\$357,289	\$107,187	\$250,102	\$421,048,466
27	Mat-Su Borough	Mat-Su Day School New Costruction	\$15,353,051	\$10,798,001	\$0	\$10,798,001	\$3,239,400	\$7,558,601	\$428,607,067
28	Juneau City Borough	Districtwide Food Service	\$1,907,961	\$1,907,961	\$0	\$1,907,961	\$667,786	\$1,240,175	\$429,847,242
29	Anchorage	Mears Middle School Paving & Site Circulation, Gruening Middle School Site Repairs	\$5,900,000	\$5,900,000	\$0	\$5,900,000	\$1,770,000	\$4,130,000	\$433,977,242
30	Petersburg City	Districtwide Covered Sidewalks	\$1,186,735	\$1,186,735	\$0	\$1,186,735	\$356,020	\$830,715	\$434,807,957
31	Fairbanks	Salcha Elementary School Playground Upgrades	\$549,306	\$436,279	\$0	\$436,279	\$130,884	\$305,395	\$435,113,352
32	Anchorage	Middle & High School Athletic Field & Track Surface Improvements, 11 Schools	\$27,615,000	\$27,615,000	\$0	\$27,615,000	\$8,284,500	\$19,330,500	\$454,443,852
33	Mat-Su Borough	Colony High School Running Track Resurface	\$928,378	\$1,089,378	\$161,000	\$928,378	\$278,513	\$649,865	\$455,093,717
34	Anchorage	Whaley School Design	\$964,000	\$964,000	\$0	\$964,000	\$289,200	\$674,800	\$455,768,517
35	Delta/Greely	Delta Elementary School Bleachers	\$124,477	\$124,477	\$0	\$124,477	\$2,490	\$121,987	\$455,890,504
		TOTAL S.	¢605 202 009	¢405 544 400	\$4.C4.000	\$405.250.406	\$20.4E0.602	¢455 000 504	

\$39,459,692 TOTALS: \$605,392,998 \$495,511,196 \$161,000 \$495,350,196 \$455,890,504

11/4/2008 Run Date: